
To: Mayor and Council
City of Dunwoody

From: J. Jay Vinicki
Assistant City Manager

Through: Eric Linton
City Manager

Date: 08 February 2021

Subject: Not for Profit Grant Amendment Recommendations

Based upon potential for additional rent relief assistance or related operational 
costs from operating those programs, the following contracts are recommended to be 
amended from $50,000 each to $75,000.    The Mayor and Council has already amended 
the budget to reflect $100,000.  This will leave $25,000 for a fourth contract amendment 
when another agency hits the $50,000 threshold.

The recommended amendments are as follows:

 Community Assistance Center
 Corners Academy
 St. Vincent de Paul

Recommendation

To amend the three contracts and have the Mayor execute all documents necessary 
and proper for them.  No  budget amendment is necessary.  

#.

Packet page:...



1

City of Dunwoody - COVID-19 Vulnerable Population Program
Administered by Not-For-Profits

Amendment 1 -  To the Memo of Agreement between The City of Dunwoody, Georgia,
and AGENCY NAME Passed on October 24, 2020

I. Dollar Amount

The dollar amount of $50,000 (fifty thousand dollars) agreed to as a limit in Section III of 
the MOA passed by the Mayor and Council on October 24, 2020 between the following 
agency and the City is increased to $75,000.   The additional funding must be used for 
rental assistance and or support of those programs.

AGENCY NAME
AGENCY ADDRESS
AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE

City of Dunwoody, Georgia

By: _________________________________________________
Lynn P. Deutsch, Mayor

Attest: ______________________________________________
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk

Approved as to Form: ________________________________
City of Dunwoody Staff Attorney

Agency:  __________________________________________________

By: _________________________________________________
Signature

____________________________________________________
Printed Name 

Attest: ______________________________________________
Signature

____________________________________________________
Printed Name

#.

Packet page:...


